


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on July 28, 2020, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting Prehearing 
Scheduling Conference, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on July 28, 2020, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Setting 
Prehearing Scheduling Conference, upon: 

David Gelfand 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
dgelfand@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

Jeremy Calsyn 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
jcalsyn@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

Jessica Hollis 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
jhollis@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

Matthew Bachrack 
Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP 
mbachrack@cgsh.com 
Respondent 

James Abell 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jabell@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Dominic Vote 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dvote@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Peggy Bayer Femenella 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
pbayer@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Erik  Herron 
Attorney 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

justin.hedge@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 

Francesca Pisano 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
francesca.pisano@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 

Le-Tanya Freeman 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP 
tanya.freeman@arnoldporter.com 
Respondent 

Marc  Wolinsky 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 
mwolinsky@wlrk.com 
Respondent 

Jonathan Moses 
Partner 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 
jmmoses@wlrk.com 
Respondent 

Kevin Schwartz 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 
kschwartz@wlrk.com 
Respondent 

Adam Goodman 
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 
ALGoodman@wlrk.com 
Respondent 

Michael L. Sibarium 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
michael.sibarium@pillsburylaw.com 
Respondent 

Robert C. K. Boyd 
Attorney 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
robert.boyd@pillsburylaw.com 
Respondent 

David C. Grossman 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
david.grossman@pillsburylaw.com 
Respondent 

Lynnette Pelzer 
Attorney 


